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2025 Municipal Election Calendar 
 

Updated 7/23/2025 - Dates and times are subject to change. 
 

*Dates for Events in red have been changed by law in 2025 

CITY AND TOWN CANDIDATE FILING 

BROOKFORD | CATAWBA | CLAREMONT | CONOVER | HICKORY | LONG VIEW | MAIDEN | NEWTON 

Monday, July 7, 2025, 8 am Municipal candidate filing Begins 

Friday, July 18, 2025, noon Municipal candidate filing Ends 

 
 
 

2025 HICKORY ALDERMAN WARD 5 PRIMARY  
Friday, September 12, 2025 5:00 pm Voter registration deadline 

Thursday, September 18, 2025  Early Voting begins 

Tuesday, September 23, 2025 (2 weeks before election) Last day to request absentee ballot* 

Saturday, October 4, 2025, 3:00 pm Early Voting ends 

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 (6:30 am – 7:30 pm) Hickory Primary 

Tuesday, October 14, 2025, 11:00 am (7 days after Primary) Canvass of Hickory Primary* 

2025 MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTIONS 

Friday, October 10, 2025 5:00 pm Voter registration deadline 

Thursday, October 16, 2025  Early Voting begins 

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 (2 weeks before election) Last day to request absentee ballot* 

3pm, Saturday, November 1, 2025 Early Voting ends 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 (6:30 am-7:30 pm) Municipal Elections 

11am, Friday, November 14, 2025 Canvass 


